411 West Ocean Boulevard

Clty of Long Beach Long Beach, CA 90802

Legislation Text

File #: 04-1917, Version: 1

Fifth Amendment to Agreement No. 25481 with the State of California Department of Health Services to
provide a teen pregnancy prevention program and Second Amendments to Agreements No. 28132,
28130, 28155, and 28131 with Community Agencies. (Citywide)

[Description/Discussion]

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Authorize City Manager to execute Fifth Amendment to Agreement No. 25481, and all subsequent
amendments, with the State of California Department of Health Services to provide services under the
Community Challenge Grant Program, in an amount not to exceed $250,000 for a one-year period;
Authorize City Manager to execute second amendments to Agreements No. 28130, 28131, 28132, and
28155 extending each for an additional one year period and increasing the "not to exceed" amount to
each agency as indicated; and authorize City Manager to extend the agreements for up to two separate,
consecutive periods of one-year each, subject to funding from State and adequate performance by the
agency; and

Increase appropriations in Health Fund (SR 130) and in Department of Health and Human Services (HE)
by $250,000.

[Enter Body Here]

[Respectfully Submited,]

City of Long Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/15/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

